
 
Syracuse District Office 

224 Harrison Street Suite 506 
Syracuse, New York 13202 

Phone: 315-471-9393 
Fax: 315-471-9288 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/ny/syracuse 
 

Title  Name  Phone  Fax  Email  

District Director  Bernard J. Paprocki  (315) 471-9393 x235  (315) 471-9288 bernard.paprocki@sba.gov   

Deputy District Director  Cathy Pokines  (315) 471-9393 x241  (315) 471-9288 cathy.pokines@sba.gov   

District Counsel  Nancy Caple  (315) 471-9393 x228  (315) 471-9288 nancy.caple@sba.gov   

Lender Relations Specialist  Valerie Shoudy  (315) 471-9393 x253  (315) 471-9288 valerie.shoudy@sba.gov   

Public Affairs Specialist  Rachael Stanton  (315) 471-9393 x244  (315) 471-9288 rachael.stanton@sba.gov   

Economic Development 
Specialist 

Daniel Rickman (315) 471-9393 x250 (315) 471-9288 daniel.rickman@sba.gov  

Lender Relations Specialist Grace Conners  (315) 471-9393 x252  (315) 471-9288 grace.conners@sba.gov  

Economic Development 
Specialist/ Administrative Officer 

Michael Stout (315) 471-9393 x226 (315) 471-9393 michael.stout@sba.gov  

Business Opportunity Specialist Stephen Barr (315) 471-9393 x249 (315) 471-9393 stephen.barr@sba.gov  

Economic Development 
Specialist (Elmira Branch)  

Howard Garrity  (607) 734-8130 x40  (607) 733-4656  howard.garrity@sba.gov   
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